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Council name

Bracknell Forest Council
Brighton & Hove City Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
Isle of Wight Council

Medway Council

Milton Keynes Council
Portsmouth City Council
Reading Borough Council

Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead
Slough Borough Council
Southampton City Council

West Berkshire Council
Wokingham Borough Council

Type of council
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary

MINIMUM
MAXIMUM
AVERAGE

County area
Berkshire

East Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Isle of Wight
Kent
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire
Berkshire
Berkshire
Berkshire
Hampshire
Berkshire
Berkshire

Population

120377
260,000
546,033

140,984
277855

240,000
220,000
162,700
140,000
164,000
259,833

158,527
154380

£16,022.16
£45,000.00
£25,239.18

Leader

£28,954.00
£32,505.00
£45,000.00
£16,022.16

31, 754
£31,212.00
£20,669.00
£18,500.00
£24,428.00
£20,224.00
£26,114.00
£19,242.00
£20,000.00

£0.00
£30,000.00
£13,674.90

Deputy Leader

£17,372.00
£19,503.00
£30,000.00
£10,013.85
£21,169.00
£15,606.00
£0.00
£11,300.00
£13,434.00
£14,156.00
£0.00
£11,545.00
N/A

£8,011.08
£23,000.00
£12,317.76

Cabinet Member /
Portfolio Holder

£15,926.00

'N/A'

£23,000.00
£8,011.08
£15,877.00
£11,444.00
£8,038.00
£9,500.00
£12,215.00
£11,123.00
£13,057.00
£9,622.00
£10,000.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Cabinet Member /

Non Portfolio Holder
n/a

IN/A!

N/A

£0.00

N/A

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

n/a

n/a

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00
£8,000.00
£4,109.88

Chair Audit

Committee
£2,210.00
£4,876.00
£8,000.00
£3,204.43
£7,409.00
£5,722.00
£4,019.00
£3,039.00
£0.00
£3,033.00
£6,529.00
£2,887.00
£2,500.00



90T

£2,403.32
£11,377.00
£5,240.03

Licensing Committee
Chair
£5,626.00
£11,377.00
£4,000.00
£2,403.32
N/A
£8,323.00
£4,019.00
£6,076.00
£6,107.00
£3,033.00
£6,529.00
£2,887.00
£2,500.00

£0.00
£1,074.00
£328.45

Deputy Chair
Licensing Committee
£553.00
£975.00
£0.00
£0.00
N/A
£0.00
£0.00
£1,074.00
£0.00
£1,011.00
£0.00
£0.00
N/A

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Members of Licensing
Committee

n/a

'N/A'

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00

n/a

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£4,019.00
£12,702.00
£6,895.91

Planning Committee
Chair

£7,239.00
£11,377.00
£6,000.00
£6,408.86
£12,702.00
£8,323.00
£4,019.00
£6,076.00
£6,107.00
£5,056.00
£6,529.00
£4,810.00
£5,000.00

£0.00
£5,292.00
£945.85

£0.00
£1,250.00
£156.25

Deputy Chair Planning| Members of Planning

Committee
£723.00
£975.00

£0.00
£1,602.22
£5,292.00
£0.00
£0.00
£1,074.00
£0.00
£1,684.00
£0.00
£0.00

N/A

Committee
n/a
'N/A'
£0.00
£0.00
N/A
£0.00
£0.00
N/A
£0.00
n/a
£0.00
£0.00
£1,250.00

£2,871.00
£10,585.00
£6,315.84

Overview and
Scrutiny Committee
Chair

£7,239.00
£4,876.00
£8,000.00
£8,011.08
£10,585.00
£4,682.00
£2,871.00
N/A
£6,107.00

£7,080

£6,529
£4,810.00
£5,000.00

£0.00
£3,705.00
£663.40

Deputy Chair
Overview and
Scrutiny Committee

n/a

0"

£0.00

£1,602.22

£3,705.00

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00

£1,415

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00
£620.00
£114.63

Overview and
Scrutiny Co-optee
£297.00
0"
£0.00
£0.00
N/A
£620.00
£0.00
N/A
£0.00
n/a
£0.00
£0.00
N/A

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Working/Joint
Committee

n/a

0"

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00

£0.00

N/A

£0.00

n/a

£0.00

£0.00

N/A



£0.00
£14,000.00
£8,318.06

Chair/Civic Mayor

£12,703.00
£9,752.00
£14,000.00
£5,607.76
£13,231.00
£11,444.00
8,038
£9,200.00
£3,060.00
£7,626.00
£0.00
£5,773.00
£7,420.00

L0T

£0.00
£6,351.00
£2,782.02

Deputy Chair/Civic
Mayor

£4,234.00
£1,950.00
£4,000.00
£1,602.22
£6,351.00
£5,722.00

1,148
£2,400.00
£1,020.00
£2,990.00

£0.00
£1,155.00
£1,960.00

£645.00
£17,000.00
£7,913.62

Opposition Group
Leader

£9,651.00
£11,377.00
£17,000.00
£1,602.22
£12,702.00
£645.00
6,890
£6,076.00
£4,886.00
£6,067
£9,792.75
£7,697.00
£7,500.00

£0.00
£6,501.00
£829.56

Deputy Opposition
Leader
£965.00
£6,501.00
£0.00
£0.00
N/A
£0.00
£0.00
N/A
£0.00
n/a
£0.00
£0.00
N/A

£0.00
£6,501.00
£2,654.38

Group Leader
n/a
£6,501.00

see opposition leader.

£785.40
£6,351.00
£645.00
£3,445.00
£3,039.00
£1,221.00
n/a

£0.00
£1,902.00
N/A

£0.00 £0.00

£2,309.00 £9,752.00

£493.86 £2,557.39

Opposition

Spokesperson Committee Chair

n/a £2,201.00

'0' £9,752.00

£0.00 ge from 3,420 to 8,000

£0.00 £4,005.54

6,351 n/a

£0.00 £0.00

£1,148.00 £4,019.00

N/A £3,039.00

£0.00 £0.00

n/a n/a

£0.00 £0.00

£2,309.00 £0.00

N/A 0, O&S Comm - £2,500

£0.00
£1,314.00
£730.00

Independent Person

Allowance
£400.00
£1,030.00
£250.00
£301.00
N/A
£620.00
£0.00
£1,074.00
£1,000.00
£1,314.00
£719.99
£1,051.00
£1,000.00

Do you operate the '1
SRA per councillor

rule?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Do you operate the

50% rule?
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
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	9 (a) Review of Peterborough City Council's Members' Allowance Scheme - Report of the Independent Remuneration Panel
	9(a). Appendix 3b - SEE Members Allowance Survey 2020


