		MINIMUM MAXIMUM AVERAGE		£16,022.16 £45,000.00 £25,239.18	£0.00 £30,000.00 £13,674.90	£8,011.08 £23,000.00 £12,317.76	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00	£0.00 £8,000.00 £4,109.88
Council name	Type of council	County area	Population	Leader	Deputy Leader	Cabinet Member / Portfolio Holder	Cabinet Member / Non Portfolio Holder	Chair Audit Committee
Bracknell Forest Council	Unitary	Berkshire	120377	£28,954.00	£17,372.00	£15,926.00	n/a	£2,210.00
Brighton & Hove City Council	Unitary	East Sussex	260,000	£32,505.00	£19,503.00	'N/A'	'N/A'	£4,876.00
<b>Buckinghamshire County Council</b>	Unitary	Buckinghamshire	546,033	£45,000.00	£30,000.00	£23,000.00	N/A	£8,000.00
Isle of Wight Council	Unitary	Isle of Wight	140,984	£16,022.16	£10,013.85	£8,011.08	£0.00	£3,204.43
Medway Council	Unitary	Kent	277855	31, 754	£21,169.00	£15,877.00	N/A	£7,409.00
Milton Keynes Council	Unitary	Buckinghamshire	240,000	£31,212.00	£15,606.00	£11,444.00	£0.00	£5,722.00
Portsmouth City Council	Unitary	Hampshire	220,000	£20,669.00	£0.00	£8,038.00	£0.00	£4,019.00
Reading Borough Council	Unitary	Berkshire	162,700	£18,500.00	£11,300.00	£9,500.00	N/A	£3,039.00
Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead	Unitary	Berkshire	140,000	£24,428.00	£13,434.00	£12,215.00	n/a	£0.00
Slough Borough Council	Unitary	Berkshire	164,000	£20,224.00	£14,156.00	£11,123.00	n/a	£3,033.00
Southampton City Council	Unitary	Hampshire	259,833	£26,114.00	£0.00	£13,057.00	£0.00	£6,529.00
West Berkshire Council	Unitary	Berkshire	158,527	£19,242.00	£11,545.00	£9,622.00	£0.00	£2,887.00
Wokingham Borough Council	Unitary	Berkshire	154380	£20,000.00	N/A	£10,000.00	N/A	£2,500.00

£2,403.32 £11,377.00 £5,240.03	£0.00 £1,074.00 £328.45	£0.00	£12,702.00	£5,292.00	£0.00 £1,250.00 £156.25	£10,585.00		£0.00 £620.00 £114.63	£0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Licensing Committee	Deputy Chair	Members of Licensing	Planning Committee	Deputy Chair Planning	Members of Planning	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Deputy Chair Overview and	Overview and	Working/Joint
Chair	Licensing Committee	Committee	Chair	Committee	Committee	Chair	Scrutiny Committee	Scrutiny Co-optee	Committee
£5,626.00	£553.00	n/a	£7,239.00	£723.00	n/a	£7,239.00	n/a	£297.00	n/a
£11,377.00	£975.00	'N/A'	£11,377.00	£975.00	'N/A'	£4,876.00	'0'	'0'	'0'
£4,000.00	£0.00	£0.00	£6,000.00	£0.00	£0.00	£8,000.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£2,403.32	£0.00	£0.00	£6,408.86	£1,602.22	£0.00	£8,011.08	£1,602.22	£0.00	£0.00
N/A	N/A	N/A	£12,702.00	£5,292.00	N/A	£10,585.00	£3,705.00	N/A	N/A
£8,323.00	£0.00	£0.00	£8,323.00	£0.00	£0.00	£4,682.00	£0.00	£620.00	£0.00
£4,019.00	£0.00	£0.00	£4,019.00	£0.00	£0.00	£2,871.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£6,076.00	£1,074.00	N/A	£6,076.00	£1,074.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
£6,107.00	£0.00	£0.00	£6,107.00	£0.00	£0.00	£6,107.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£3,033.00	£1,011.00	n/a	£5,056.00	£1,684.00	n/a	£7,080	£1,415	n/a	n/a
£6,529.00	£0.00	£0.00	£6,529.00	£0.00	£0.00	£6,529	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£2,887.00	£0.00	£0.00	£4,810.00	£0.00	£0.00	£4,810.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£2,500.00	N/A	N/A	£5,000.00	N/A	£1,250.00	£5,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A

£0.00 £14,000.00 £8,318.06	£0.00 £6,351.00 £2,782.02	£645.00 £17,000.00 £7,913.62	£0.00 £6,501.00 £829.56	£0.00 £6,501.00 £2,654.38	£0.00 £2,309.00 £493.86	£0.00 £9,752.00 £2,557.39	£0.00 £1,314.00 £730.00		
	Deputy Chair/Civic	Opposition Group	Deputy Opposition		Opposition		Independent Person	Do you operate the '1 SRA per councillor'	Do you operate the
Chair/Civic Mayor	Mayor	Leader	Leader	Group Leader	Spokesperson	<b>Committee Chair</b>	Allowance	rule?	50% rule?
£12,703.00	£4,234.00	£9,651.00	£965.00	n/a	n/a	£2,201.00	£400.00	Yes	No
£9,752.00	£1,950.00	£11,377.00	£6,501.00	£6,501.00	'0'	£9,752.00	£1,030.00	Yes	Yes
£14,000.00	£4,000.00	£17,000.00	£0.00	see opposition leader.	£0.00	ge from 3,420 to 8,000	£250.00	Yes	No
£5,607.76	£1,602.22	£1,602.22	£0.00	£785.40	£0.00	£4,005.54	£301.00	Yes	No
£13,231.00	£6,351.00	£12,702.00	N/A	£6,351.00	6,351	n/a	N/A	Yes	No
£11,444.00	£5,722.00	£645.00	£0.00	£645.00	£0.00	£0.00	£620.00	Yes	No
8,038	1,148	6,890	£0.00	£3,445.00	£1,148.00	£4,019.00	£0.00	Yes	No
£9,200.00	£2,400.00	£6,076.00	N/A	£3,039.00	N/A	£3,039.00	£1,074.00	Yes	No
£3,060.00	£1,020.00	£4,886.00	£0.00	£1,221.00	£0.00	£0.00	£1,000.00	Yes	No
£7,626.00	£2,990.00	£6,067	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	£1,314.00	Yes	Yes
£0.00	£0.00	£9,792.75	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£719.99	Yes	Yes
£5,773.00	£1,155.00	£7,697.00	£0.00	£1,902.00	£2,309.00	£0.00	£1,051.00	Yes	Yes
£7,420.00	£1,960.00	£7,500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	0, O&S Comm - £2,500	£1,000.00	Yes	No

This page is intentionally left blank